PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4499740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM CHENEY	12/02/2015
NOAH CHENEY	11/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANICE CHENEY
Street Address:	1145 SOUTH 800 EAST
Internal Address:	SUITE 129
City:	OREM
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84097

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6663117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: mrivas@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21297.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. NICHOLS
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Nichols/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=patent assignment.Adam Cheney#page1.tif source=patent assignment.Noah Cheney#page1.tif

PATENT 504453039 REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Adam Cheney ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Numbers: 8,663,117 and 7,540,506, titled Tracked Bioyole (the "Patent" or "Patents"), Janice Cheney ("Assignee"), desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the recept and sufficiency of which is acknowledged. Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his night, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filled claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, hitle and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further documents, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: (2-2-2)	XX C		Million	
		Adam Cheney,	Assignor	
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF				
Substitled at	isi awasin to before one t	his		, 2615 by:
	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			
		Notary Public		

PATENT REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Noah Cheney ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Numbers: 6,663,117 and 7,540,506, titled Tracked Bicycle (the "Patent" or "Patents"). Janice Cheney ("Assignee"), desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further documents, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

M = M

Date:	V VV V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
	Noah Cheney, Assignor
\$	
STATE OF_	9 RW/JA 17801 WARREN SHINGLE RD. BEALE AFB, CA 959Q3
COUNTY OF	
Subscr	ribed and swom to before me this Day of Now XX , 2015 by:
	NOTARIAL POWER OF A UNITED STATES OF A UNITED STATE

PATENT REEL: 042985 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 07/12/2017

510 CHEW 1911